From: Kembker, Carol [Kemker.Carol@epa.gov]

Sent: 6/16/2017 11:51:53 AM

To: Kemker, Carol [Kemker.Carol@epa.gov]; Culpepper, Linda [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=73d475cbae324a29b87e1711dc9a79c5-Imculpepper]; Doa, Maria
[Doa.Maria@epa.gov]; Allenbach, Becky [Allenbach.Becky@epa.gov]; Mitchell, Ken [Mitchell. Ken@epa.gov]; Spann,
Tony [Spann.Tony@epa.gov]; Rao, Ravishankar [Rao.Ravi@epa.gov]; Hall, Renea [Hall.Renea@epa.gov]; Elliott,
Richard [Elliott.Richard@epa.gov]; Brower, Connie [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=7ee8db84d956431c9a1f781f5597ba62-cubrower]; Shehee, Mina
[fo=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF235PDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=e72b9b37395541709f2293d971ca3391-mwshehee]; Risen, Amy )
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF235PDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=f72096b57ee847c0al13f73d206edfe86-ajrisen]; Holman, Sheila
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF235PDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=94a3f69674d34b769b3bd834a97105¢5-scholman]

Subject: FW: GenX Toxicology/Risk Assessment Discussion (EPA/NC)
Location: 866-299-3188 4045628975#

Start: 6/16/2017 12:30:00 PM

End: 6/16/2017 1:30:00 PM

Show Time As: Busy

Linda,
Are you available to participate?

Sheila

From: Kemker, Carol [mailto:Kemker.Carol@epa.gov]

Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2017 2:46 PM

To: Kemker, Carol; Doa, Maria; Allenbach, Becky; Mitchell, Ken; Spann, Tony; Rao, Ravishankar; Hall, Renea; Elliott,
Richard; Brower, Connie; Shehee, Mina; Risen, Amy J; Holman, Sheila

Subject: GenX Toxicology/Risk Assessment Discussion (EPA/NC)

When: Friday, June 16, 2017 8:30 AM-9:30 AM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada).

Where: 866-299-3188 4045628975#
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